
2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
532 Marie Morris BIRM 14.53 (2) 15.40 (1) 29.93 1
512 Sadie MillerWright CCMER 14.67 (3) 15.69 (3) 30.36 2
552 Maya Bubolz OKE 14.47 (1) 15.95 (4) 30.42 3
502 Isabella Millitello BRI 15.10 (7) 15.61 (2) 30.71 4
501 Abby Storch BRI 14.91 (4) 16.03 (5) 30.94 5
582 Helena Hoffmann SLYN 14.97 (5) 16.08 (6) 31.05 6
511 Miki Williams CCMER 15.06 (6) 16.15 (7) 31.21 7
522 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 15.55 (8.5) 16.38 (8) 31.93 8
503 Ava Popov BRI 15.58 (10.5) 16.63 (9) 32.21 9
533 Blanca Srock BIRM 15.55 (8.5) 17.13 (11) 32.68 10
513 Alaina Hatcher CCMER 15.94 (14) 16.80 (10) 32.74 11
504 Ellie Williams BRI 15.87 (12) 17.26 (13) 33.13 12
542 Alanna Keresztes-Fischer HOW 15.91 (13) 17.23 (12) 33.14 13
534 Isabelle Morris BIRM 16.04 (15) 17.80 (14) 33.84 14
523 Sydney Yates CSPA 16.51 (18.5) 18.11 (16) 34.62 15
535 Allegra Snedeker BIRM 16.51 (18.5) 18.12 (17) 34.63 16
551 Holly Pouls OKE 16.31 (16) 18.57 (21) 34.88 17
531 Katherine Sirich BIRM 16.89 (21) 18.14 (18) 35.03 18
505 Eve Holton BRI 16.37 (17) 18.96 (26) 35.33 19
562 Katrina Cox NHS 17.31 (26.5) 18.03 (15) 35.34 20
563 Paige Dorgan NHS 17.33 (28) 18.16 (19) 35.49 21
564 Molly Maloney NHS 17.15 (23) 18.36 (20) 35.51 22.5
541 Kamilla Bezdekova HOW 16.66 (20) 18.85 (23) 35.51 22.5
507 Mathilda Wiersma BRI 16.96 (22) 18.90 (24) 35.86 24
584 Emily Leslie SLYN 17.18 (24) 18.78 (22) 35.96 25
521 Grace Donnelly CSPA 17.42 (30) 18.92 (25) 36.34 26
553 Erin Ruster OKE 17.41 (29) 19.00 (28) 36.41 27
515 Jess Koehler CCMER 17.62 (32) 19.23 (30.5) 36.85 28
554 Lindsey Korb OKE 17.24 (25) 19.63 (35) 36.87 29
524 Ella Sutherland CSPA 17.31 (26.5) 19.59 (34) 36.90 30
592 Lauren Holloway SA-CH 17.76 (33) 19.23 (30.5) 36.99 31
591 Anna Mueller SA-CH 18.07 (34) 18.97 (27) 37.04 32
561 Ramie Sussex NHS 18.13 (36) 19.04 (29) 37.17 33
514 Mattie Langley CCMER 17.47 (31) 19.72 (37) 37.19 34
571 Amelia Majcher FARM 18.26 (37) 19.47 (32) 37.73 35
516 Natalie Hand CCMER 18.29 (38) 19.49 (33) 37.78 36
566 Josie Froman NHS 18.60 (40) 19.71 (36) 38.31 37
581 Mariessa Zarazua SLYN 18.11 (35) 20.24 (39) 38.35 38
593 Leah Mueller SA-CH 18.76 (42) 19.75 (38) 38.51 39
572 Abigail Brooke FARM 18.38 (39) 20.46 (40) 38.84 40
555 Stephanie Ronan OKE 18.70 (41) 20.96 (41) 39.66 41
595 Vivi Zegrean SA-CH 19.24 (44) 21.18 (42) 40.42 42
543 Julia McCue HOW 19.00 (43) 21.49 (43) 40.49 43
573 Alexandra Wardzinski FARM 20.33 (47) 21.59 (44) 41.92 44
565 Aless Umanzor NHS 19.68 (45) 22.87 (46) 42.55 45
556 Martina Giannessi OKE 20.56 (48) 23.10 (48) 43.66 46

Page 1 of 8



2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
594 Makayla Collins SA-CH 20.19 (46) 24.13 (50) 44.32 47
585 Keira Christensen SLYN 21.47 (51) 22.92 (47) 44.39 48
586 Michela Marino SLYN 21.98 (52) 23.68 (49) 45.66 49
545 Lexi O'Connell HOW 20.79 (49) 25.36 (51) 46.15 50
546 Laura Kortz HOW 21.02 (50) 25.76 (53) 46.78 51
574 Sara Elfayoumi FARM 22.00 (53) 25.44 (52) 47.44 52
536 Ruby Goldstein BIRM 44.92 (54) 21.95 (45) 66.87 53
544 Kendall Derocher HOW DSQ 26.03 (54) 56
583 Katherine Wesner SLYN 15.58 (10.5) DNF 56
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2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
82 Ben Aulicino SLYN 14.22 (2) 14.67 (1) 28.89 1
22 Oliver Gottbreht CSPA 14.33 (4) 14.71 (2) 29.04 2
32 Mark Morris BIRM 14.26 (3) 14.84 (4) 29.10 3
4 Bradyn Galloway BRI 14.20 (1) 15.24 (8) 29.44 4
6 Cru Smith BRI 14.56 (5.5) 15.10 (5) 29.66 5
33 Oliver Srock BIRM 14.56 (5.5) 15.23 (7) 29.79 6
3 Hunter Post BRI 15.09 (14.5) 14.83 (3) 29.92 7
31 Brady Wright BIRM 14.72 (7) 15.27 (10.5) 29.99 8
52 Michael Benivegna OKE 14.75 (8) 15.27 (10.5) 30.02 9
23 Evan Eikey CSPA 14.76 (9) 15.32 (12) 30.08 10
83 Daniel Welton SLYN 14.94 (12) 15.15 (6) 30.09 11
5 John Popov BRI 14.95 (13) 15.26 (9) 30.21 12
81 Ethan Russell SLYN 14.82 (10) 15.70 (14) 30.52 13
64 Jackson Weiland NHS 15.10 (16) 15.53 (13) 30.63 14
2 Jacob Cook BRI 14.83 (11) 15.93 (17) 30.76 15
34 Sam Ying BIRM 15.09 (14.5) 15.94 (18) 31.03 16
93 Will Paroly UofD 15.31 (19) 15.98 (20) 31.29 17
62 Joe Sepanik NHS 15.20 (17) 16.10 (22) 31.30 18
61 JasperJohn Gustafson NHS 15.36 (20) 15.97 (19) 31.33 19
36 Andrew Fedor BIRM 15.61 (22) 15.79 (15) 31.40 20
95 Liam McGrail UofD 15.74 (24) 16.24 (24) 31.98 21
92 Porter MillerWright UofD 15.98 (29) 16.26 (25) 32.24 22
71 Kai Baltes FARM 15.97 (28) 16.30 (26.5) 32.27 23
11 Nick Barnaby CCMER 15.93 (27) 16.45 (28) 32.38 24
94 Nathan Green UofD 15.69 (23) 16.73 (30) 32.42 25
13 Max Campbell CCMER 15.39 (21) 17.04 (35) 32.43 26
65 Chris Gruschow NHS 16.38 (36) 16.30 (26.5) 32.68 27
63 Nathan Moriarty NHS 16.65 (40) 16.10 (22) 32.75 28
51 Daniel Ried OKE 15.86 (25) 17.09 (37) 32.95 29
53 Joey Pricco OKE 16.27 (32) 16.78 (31) 33.05 30
42 Nathaniel Passinault HOW 16.12 (30) 16.99 (32) 33.11 31
72 Gabe Taylor FARM 16.32 (33) 17.03 (33) 33.35 32
84 Tyler O'Connor SLYN 16.54 (37.5) 17.04 (35) 33.58 33
12 Finn Patterson CCMER 16.54 (37.5) 17.11 (38) 33.65 34
54 Carter Kelly OKE 16.62 (39) 17.04 (35) 33.66 35
25 Brody Eikey CSPA 16.36 (35) 17.33 (40) 33.69 36
14 Jack Woolhiser CCMER 16.33 (34) 17.70 (44) 34.03 37
16 David Creen CCMER 16.69 (41) 17.45 (42) 34.14 38
85 Colin Russell SLYN 17.03 (43) 17.31 (39) 34.34 39
43 Logan Wilson HOW 17.13 (44) 17.38 (41) 34.51 40
26 Konnor Golden CSPA 17.21 (45) 17.81 (45) 35.02 41
66 Aiden Osbourne NHS 17.83 (49) 17.69 (43) 35.52 42
55 James Morgan OKE 17.79 (48) 18.26 (47) 36.05 43
21 Owen Carlson CSPA 17.51 (47) 18.80 (48) 36.31 44
56 Andrew Fugazzi OKE 18.22 (50) 18.14 (46) 36.36 45
1 Isaiah Smith BRI 17.48 (46) 19.27 (50) 36.75 46
112 Micah Gray SA-CH 18.64 (51) 19.59 (51) 38.23 47
86 Laken Larson SLYN 22.01 (57) 16.50 (29) 38.51 48
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2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
74 Scott Bloomfield FARM 19.66 (53) 20.20 (53) 39.86 49
111 Logan Kipley SA-CH 19.31 (52) 20.58 (54) 39.89 50
113 Collin Eckermann SA-CH 19.85 (54) 20.66 (55) 40.51 51
15 Owen Harris CCMER 16.79 (42) 24.00 (58) 40.79 52
41 Alex Cotton HOW 25.24 (59) 16.10 (22) 41.34 53
76 Luke Bonutti FARM 20.66 (55) 21.74 (56) 42.40 54
73 Alec Timmerman FARM 24.65 (58) 19.14 (49) 43.79 55
75 Nicholas Drake FARM 21.08 (56) 23.78 (57) 44.86 56
44 Brady McCoy HOW 25.44 (60) 19.93 (52) 45.37 57
91 Hayden Haras UofD 15.28 (18) DNF 62
24 Teddy Gottbreht CSPA 15.87 (26) DNF 62
35 Lucas Kennard BIRM DNF 15.91 (16) 62
97 Keegan McCormick UofD 16.15 (31) DNF 62
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2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 502 Isabella Millitello 15.10 (7) 15.61 (2) 30.71 4 * 30
501 Abby Storch 14.91 (4) 16.03 (5) 30.94 5 *
503 Ava Popov 15.58 (10.5) 16.63 (9) 32.21 9 *
504 Ellie Williams 15.87 (12) 17.26 (13) 33.13 12 *
505 Eve Holton 16.37 (17) 18.96 (26) 35.33 19
507 Mathilda Wiersma 16.96 (22) 18.90 (24) 35.86 24

2 BIRM 532 Marie Morris 14.53 (2) 15.40 (1) 29.93 1 * 41
533 Blanca Srock 15.55 (8.5) 17.13 (11) 32.68 10 *
534 Isabelle Morris 16.04 (15) 17.80 (14) 33.84 14 *
535 Allegra Snedeker 16.51 (18.5) 18.12 (17) 34.63 16 *
531 Katherine Sirich 16.89 (21) 18.14 (18) 35.03 18
536 Ruby Goldstein 44.92 (54) 21.95 (45) 66.87 53

3 CCMER 512 Sadie MillerWright 14.67 (3) 15.69 (3) 30.36 2 * 48
511 Miki Williams 15.06 (6) 16.15 (7) 31.21 7 *
513 Alaina Hatcher 15.94 (14) 16.80 (10) 32.74 11 *
515 Jess Koehler 17.62 (32) 19.23 (30.5) 36.85 28 *
514 Mattie Langley 17.47 (31) 19.72 (37) 37.19 34
516 Natalie Hand 18.29 (38) 19.49 (33) 37.78 36

4 OKE 552 Maya Bubolz 14.47 (1) 15.95 (4) 30.42 3 * 76
551 Holly Pouls 16.31 (16) 18.57 (21) 34.88 17 *
553 Erin Ruster 17.41 (29) 19.00 (28) 36.41 27 *
554 Lindsey Korb 17.24 (25) 19.63 (35) 36.87 29 *
555 Stephanie Ronan 18.70 (41) 20.96 (41) 39.66 41
556 Martina Giannessi 20.56 (48) 23.10 (48) 43.66 46

5 CSPA 522 Maddie Lindsey 15.55 (8.5) 16.38 (8) 31.93 8 * 79
523 Sydney Yates 16.51 (18.5) 18.11 (16) 34.62 15 *
521 Grace Donnelly 17.42 (30) 18.92 (25) 36.34 26 *
524 Ella Sutherland 17.31 (26.5) 19.59 (34) 36.90 30 *

6 NHS 562 Katrina Cox 17.31 (26.5) 18.03 (15) 35.34 20 * 96.5
563 Paige Dorgan 17.33 (28) 18.16 (19) 35.49 21 *
564 Molly Maloney 17.15 (23) 18.36 (20) 35.51 22.5 *
561 Ramie Sussex 18.13 (36) 19.04 (29) 37.17 33 *
566 Josie Froman 18.60 (40) 19.71 (36) 38.31 37
565 Aless Umanzor 19.68 (45) 22.87 (46) 42.55 45

7 SLYN 582 Helena Hoffmann 14.97 (5) 16.08 (6) 31.05 6 * 117
584 Emily Leslie 17.18 (24) 18.78 (22) 35.96 25 *
581 Mariessa Zarazua 18.11 (35) 20.24 (39) 38.35 38 *
585 Keira Christensen 21.47 (51) 22.92 (47) 44.39 48 *
586 Michela Marino 21.98 (52) 23.68 (49) 45.66 49
583 Katherine Wesner 15.58 (10.5) DNF 56

8 HOW 542 Alanna Keresztes-Fischer 15.91 (13) 17.23 (12) 33.14 13 * 128.5
541 Kamilla Bezdekova 16.66 (20) 18.85 (23) 35.51 22.5 *
543 Julia McCue 19.00 (43) 21.49 (43) 40.49 43 *
545 Lexi O'Connell 20.79 (49) 25.36 (51) 46.15 50 *
546 Laura Kortz 21.02 (50) 25.76 (53) 46.78 51
544 Kendall Derocher DSQ 26.03 (54) 56
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2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 SA-CH 592 Lauren Holloway 17.76 (33) 19.23 (30.5) 36.99 31 * 144
591 Anna Mueller 18.07 (34) 18.97 (27) 37.04 32 *
593 Leah Mueller 18.76 (42) 19.75 (38) 38.51 39 *
595 Vivi Zegrean 19.24 (44) 21.18 (42) 40.42 42 *
594 Makayla Collins 20.19 (46) 24.13 (50) 44.32 47

10 FARM 571 Amelia Majcher 18.26 (37) 19.47 (32) 37.73 35 * 171
572 Abigail Brooke 18.38 (39) 20.46 (40) 38.84 40 *
573 Alexandra Wardzinski 20.33 (47) 21.59 (44) 41.92 44 *
574 Sara Elfayoumi 22.00 (53) 25.44 (52) 47.44 52 *
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2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 BRI 4 Bradyn Galloway 14.20 (1) 15.24 (8) 29.44 4 * 28
6 Cru Smith 14.56 (5.5) 15.10 (5) 29.66 5 *
3 Hunter Post 15.09 (14.5) 14.83 (3) 29.92 7 *
5 John Popov 14.95 (13) 15.26 (9) 30.21 12 *
2 Jacob Cook 14.83 (11) 15.93 (17) 30.76 15
1 Isaiah Smith 17.48 (46) 19.27 (50) 36.75 46

2 BIRM 32 Mark Morris 14.26 (3) 14.84 (4) 29.10 3 * 33
33 Oliver Srock 14.56 (5.5) 15.23 (7) 29.79 6 *
31 Brady Wright 14.72 (7) 15.27 (10.5) 29.99 8 *
34 Sam Ying 15.09 (14.5) 15.94 (18) 31.03 16 *
36 Andrew Fedor 15.61 (22) 15.79 (15) 31.40 20
35 Lucas Kennard DNF 15.91 (16) 62

3 SLYN 82 Ben Aulicino 14.22 (2) 14.67 (1) 28.89 1 * 58
83 Daniel Welton 14.94 (12) 15.15 (6) 30.09 11 *
81 Ethan Russell 14.82 (10) 15.70 (14) 30.52 13 *
84 Tyler O'Connor 16.54 (37.5) 17.04 (35) 33.58 33 *
85 Colin Russell 17.03 (43) 17.31 (39) 34.34 39
86 Laken Larson 22.01 (57) 16.50 (29) 38.51 48

4 NHS 64 Jackson Weiland 15.10 (16) 15.53 (13) 30.63 14 * 78
62 Joe Sepanik 15.20 (17) 16.10 (22) 31.30 18 *
61 JasperJohn Gustafson 15.36 (20) 15.97 (19) 31.33 19 *
65 Chris Gruschow 16.38 (36) 16.30 (26.5) 32.68 27 *
63 Nathan Moriarty 16.65 (40) 16.10 (22) 32.75 28
66 Aiden Osbourne 17.83 (49) 17.69 (43) 35.52 42

5 UofD 93 Will Paroly 15.31 (19) 15.98 (20) 31.29 17 * 85
95 Liam McGrail 15.74 (24) 16.24 (24) 31.98 21 *
92 Porter MillerWright 15.98 (29) 16.26 (25) 32.24 22 *
94 Nathan Green 15.69 (23) 16.73 (30) 32.42 25 *
91 Hayden Haras 15.28 (18) DNF 62
97 Keegan McCormick 16.15 (31) DNF 62

6 CSPA 22 Oliver Gottbreht 14.33 (4) 14.71 (2) 29.04 2 * 89
23 Evan Eikey 14.76 (9) 15.32 (12) 30.08 10 *
25 Brody Eikey 16.36 (35) 17.33 (40) 33.69 36 *
26 Konnor Golden 17.21 (45) 17.81 (45) 35.02 41 *
21 Owen Carlson 17.51 (47) 18.80 (48) 36.31 44
24 Teddy Gottbreht 15.87 (26) DNF 62

7 OKE 52 Michael Benivegna 14.75 (8) 15.27 (10.5) 30.02 9 * 103
51 Daniel Ried 15.86 (25) 17.09 (37) 32.95 29 *
53 Joey Pricco 16.27 (32) 16.78 (31) 33.05 30 *
54 Carter Kelly 16.62 (39) 17.04 (35) 33.66 35 *
55 James Morgan 17.79 (48) 18.26 (47) 36.05 43
56 Andrew Fugazzi 18.22 (50) 18.14 (46) 36.36 45

8 CCMER 11 Nick Barnaby 15.93 (27) 16.45 (28) 32.38 24 * 121
13 Max Campbell 15.39 (21) 17.04 (35) 32.43 26 *
12 Finn Patterson 16.54 (37.5) 17.11 (38) 33.65 34 *
14 Jack Woolhiser 16.33 (34) 17.70 (44) 34.03 37 *
16 David Creen 16.69 (41) 17.45 (42) 34.14 38
15 Owen Harris 16.79 (42) 24.00 (58) 40.79 52

Page 7 of 8



2/10/2022  MBHSSA Division Championships GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 FARM 71 Kai Baltes 15.97 (28) 16.30 (26.5) 32.27 23 * 158
72 Gabe Taylor 16.32 (33) 17.03 (33) 33.35 32 *
74 Scott Bloomfield 19.66 (53) 20.20 (53) 39.86 49 *
76 Luke Bonutti 20.66 (55) 21.74 (56) 42.40 54 *
73 Alec Timmerman 24.65 (58) 19.14 (49) 43.79 55
75 Nicholas Drake 21.08 (56) 23.78 (57) 44.86 56

10 HOW 42 Nathaniel Passinault 16.12 (30) 16.99 (32) 33.11 31 * 181
43 Logan Wilson 17.13 (44) 17.38 (41) 34.51 40 *
41 Alex Cotton 25.24 (59) 16.10 (22) 41.34 53 *
44 Brady McCoy 25.44 (60) 19.93 (52) 45.37 57 *

11 SA-CH 112 Micah Gray 18.64 (51) 19.59 (51) 38.23 47 * No score
111 Logan Kipley 19.31 (52) 20.58 (54) 39.89 50 *
113 Collin Eckermann 19.85 (54) 20.66 (55) 40.51 51 *
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